
ZB.Nr. 0924/04  Name des Hundes:   Bellevue vom Hege-Haus Rüde Gew. am:  20.04.2004 Hbrschl.m.br.K.u.Pln.
1.Generation 2.Generation 3.Generation 4.Generation 5.Generation

                                                                                1559/85 Blanc KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D3 D1 D3 S1 S1 BTR IKP2 VBR SW1/2 HD0 SG MS 34492/1
                                                              0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
                                                                                    0411/85 Yetta KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS4 33373/1
                                            0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
                                                                                    0079/86 Carlos vom Hege-Haus D1 VJP72 S2 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS3 35428/1
                                                              0522/88 Jelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg BTR D1 D1 S3 S1 VBR HD0 V MS 37423/1
                                                                                    0411/85 Yetta KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS4 33373/1
                       0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1
                                                                                    1559/85 Blanc KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D3 D1 D3 S1 S1 BTR IKP2 VBR SW1/2 HD0 SG MS 34492/1
                                                              0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
                                                                                    0411/85 Yetta KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS4 33373/1
                                            0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
                                                                                    0079/86 Carlos vom Hege-Haus D1 VJP72 S2 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS3 35428/1
                                                              0522/88 Jelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg BTR D1 D1 S3 S1 VBR HD0 V MS 37423/1
                                                                                    0411/85 Yetta KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS4 33373/1
 0106/99 Dagobert vom Hege-Haus D1 D1 VBR S1 LN IKP1 CAC CACIB SW1 HD0 V HN 51069/1
                                                                                    1559/85 Blanc KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D3 D1 D3 S1 S1 BTR IKP2 VBR SW1/2 HD0 SG MS 34492/1
                                                              0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
                                                                                    0411/85 Yetta KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 HD0 V MS4 33373/1
                                            0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
                                                                                   0257/87 Hannibal vom Hege-Haus D1 VJP70 S1 IKP1 VBR BTR ZP1 WS ES CACIB HD0 V MS 37422/1
                                                               0398/90 Proud KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR/SP HD0 V MS 38975/1
                                                                                   0310/88 Ilex vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 HD0 V HN 38863/1
                            0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1
                                                                                  0623/82 Zobel KS vom Pregelufer Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S3 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR WS CACIB ES ICH HD0 V MS 30228/1
                                                               0192/85 Jucker KS  Engholms Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP2 CACIB BS HD0 V MS4 34998/1
                                                                                  1296/79 Cati  Engholms D1 AZP1 VBR BTR IKP2 HD0 V MS4 28527/1
                                            1027/88 Kamee vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 SW2 HD0 V MS 38944/1
                                                                                  0155/83 Rauhreif KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 S1 IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 32301/1
                                                                0410/85 Yacki KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg S1(J) D1 VJP72 IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 SG MS3 33553/1
                                                                                  0777/81 Linda KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 AH VBR IKP1 SW2 BTR HD0 V MS 30789/1
                                                                                  1024/88 Kastor KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V MS 37772/1
                                                                0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1
                                                                                  0368/89 Margerite KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V MS 37933/1
                                             0510/98 Beau vom Hege-Haus Ung:D1 S1 SW1 VGP1 CACIB UCH ISCHCH IKP1 HD0 V HN
                                                                                  0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
                                                                0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1
                                                                                  0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1
                           0958/00 Jogurt KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 LN  VBR BTR BOB CACIB IKP1 HD0 V HN 50508/1
                                                                                  1024/88 Kastor KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V MS 37772/1
                                                                0490/93 Diamant KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1  Ung.FWPr.1 HD0 V HN 42120/1
                                                                                  0368/89 Margerite KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 S1 BTR IKP1 VBR HD0 V MS 37933/1
                                            0089/95 Kreide vom Hege-Haus D1 D2 HZP182 S1 BTR SW2 IKP1 VBRE HD0 SG HN 44984/1
                                                                                  0257/87 Hannibal vom Hege-Haus D1 VJP70 S1 IKP1 VBR BTR ZP1 WS ES CACIB HD0 V MS 37422/1
                                                                0397/90 Persilia KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D2 D1 S1 S1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 39905/1
                                                                                  0310/88 Ilex vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 HD0 V HN 38863/1
   0406/02 Tess vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 HD0 V HN
                                                                                  0992/91 Yard KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1,1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 ES CACIB CAC BS ICH HD0 V HN 40917/1
                                                                0370/95 Nougat KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1(oE) VBR VBR-E IKP1 BTR ICH DCH-VDH HD0 V HN 46589/1
                                                                                  0994/91 Yelly KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR BTR IKP1 CACIB HD0 V HN 40920/1
                                            0935/97 Xamboss KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 HZP187 S1(oE) VBR-E BTR LN SW1 IKP1 BS CACIB HD0 V HN 46700/1
                                                                                  0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
                                                                0409/94 Joy KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 SW1 HD0 V HN 44223/1
                                                                                  1027/88 Kamee vom Hege-Haus D1 S1 SW2 HD0 V MS 38944/1
                         0373/99 Emmily KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR IKP1 HD0 V HN 49938/1
                                                                                  0367/89 Mondlicht KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1* S1 BTR VBR IKP1 CACT HD0 V MS 38733/1
                                                                0470/92 Ariel KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) VBR-E VBR BTR SW1/1 IKP1 WS CACIB HD0 V HN 43055/1
                                                                                  0398/90 Proud KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 D1 S1 VBR/SP HD0 V MS 38975/1
                                            0381/96 Traute KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 VBR-E S1(oE) VBR HD0 V HN 46591/1
                                                                                  0785/89 Onyx KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg 3xD1, S1, S1, IKP1 VBR BTR HD0 V MS 38329/1
                                                                0481/92 Betula KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1 S1(oE) CAC CACIB VBR IKP1 FT1.exl. HD0 V HN 43051/1
                                                                                  0521/88 Jasmin KS vom Hege-Haus Kl.Ausl.Prfg D1/1 S1/1 VBR BTR IKP1 ZP1 WS CACIB CACIT HD0 V MS 37760/1


